
WHDF World Cliff Diving Championship

Points Qualification

Rk. Name Country Round 1 Round 2 Total Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Steve Black AUS 88.80 144.69 233.49 97.20 154.23 251.43

2 Orlando Duque COL 93.60 122.67 216.27 105.60 128.31 233.91

3 Magnus Gardarsson DK 93.48 108.36 201.84 108.00 109.98 217.98

4 Peter Bihun CAN 74.40 118.44 192.84 98.40 114.21 212.61

5 Rogelito Lopes de Souza BRA 93.24 108.57 201.81

6 Sergey Zotin  RUS 98.40 90.00 188.40 86.40 112.50 198.90

7 Ivan Alvarez MEX 66.00 86.43 152.43 96.00 100.62 196.62

8 Tim Kennedy USA 85.47 95.76 181.23 89.91 104.58 194.49

9 Todd Michael USA 64.80 108.12 172.92 56.16 116.10 172.26

10 Alex Andermatt SUI 81.03 86.94 167.97 83.25 83.16 166.41

11 Juan Adolfo Gutierrez MEX 92.40 82.41 174.81 74.88 82.80 157.68

12 Oleg Vyshyvanov UKR 57.75 87.33 145.08 58.50 84.87 143.37

13 Ricardo Gutierrez MEX 49.95 94.77 144.72

14 Egill Ormarsson ISL 77.70 57.00 134.70

 1 HH Hans Huber  SUI

 2 RA Rudolf Altmann  GER

 3 OO Oliver Otto  SUI

 4 CL Craig Lincoln  USA

 5 CH Claudia Huber  SUI

 6 PR Peter Roseney  AUT

 7 GV Guido Vassalli  SUI

Points Championship

Judges

Brontallo, Switzerland, 24-25 July 1999
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Rank

 1 HH  2 RA  3 OO  4 CL  5 CH  6 PR  7 GV Points Round 1

1 Egill Ormarsson ISL forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 77.70 77.70 8

2 Orlando Duque COL forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 8.0 8.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 93.60 93.60 2

3 Sergey Zotin  RUS forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 8.5 8.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 98.40 98.40 1

4 Tim Kennedy USA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 85.47 85.47 6

5 Ricardo Gutierrez MEX forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 49.95 49.95 13

6 Alex Andermatt SUI forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 81.03 81.03 7

7 Peter Bihun CAN forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.5 74.40 74.40 9

8 Oleg Vyshyvanov UKR reverse somersault in 3 positions BAC 2.5 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 57.75 57.75 12

9 Juan Adolfo Gutierrez MEX back 3 somersaults tuck with split C 4.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 5.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 92.40 92.40 4

10 Ivan Alvarez MEX forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 66.00 66.00 10

11 Magnus Gardarsson DK inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 3.8 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 93.48 93.48 3

12 Steve Black AUS forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 88.80 88.80 3

13 Todd Michael USA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 64.80 64.80 7
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Rank

 1 HH  2 RA  3 OO  4 CL  5 CH  6 PR  7 GV Points Round 2

1 Egill Ormarsson ISL inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 3.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 57.00 134.70 13

2 Orlando Duque COL back 2 somersaults with 3 twists, free position D 4.7 9.0 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.5 122.67 216.27 2

3 Sergey Zotin  RUS forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 90.00 188.40 5

4 Tim Kennedy USA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 95.76 181.23 6

5 Ricardo Gutierrez MEX forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist C 3.9 8.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 94.77 144.72 12

6 Alex Andermatt SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.2 8.0 7.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 86.94 167.97 9

7 Peter Bihun CAN inward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.7 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 118.44 192.84 4

8 Oleg Vyshyvanov UKR back 2 somersaults layout A 4.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 87.33 145.08 11

9 Juan Adolfo Gutierrez MEX reverse 3 somersaults tuck with split C 4.1 7.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 82.41 174.81 7

10 Ivan Alvarez MEX forward 2 somersaults with 2 1/2 twists, free position D 4.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 86.43 152.43 10

11 Magnus Gardarsson DK forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.2 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 108.36 201.84 3

12 Steve Black AUS back 2 somersaults with 4 twists, free position D 5.3 9.5 8.5 9.5 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.5 144.69 233.49 1

13 Todd Michael USA forward 4 somersaults tuck with split C 5.3 5.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 108.12 172.92 5

Marks Total 

points
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Rank

 1 HH  2 RA  3 OO  4 CL  5 CH  6 PR  7 GV Points Round 1

1 Oleg Vyshyvanov UKR reverse somersault in 3 positions BAC 2.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 58.50 58.50 11

2 Ivan Alvarez MEX forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 96.00 96.00 5

3 Alex Andermatt SUI forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 83.25 83.25 9

4 Juan Adolfo Gutierrez MEX back 3 somersaults tuck  C 3.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 74.88 74.88 10

5 Tim Kennedy USA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 89.91 89.91 7

6 Sergey Zotin  RUS forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 86.40 86.40 8

7 Peter Bihun CAN forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 98.40 98.40 3

8 Orlando Duque COL forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 9.0 8.0 8.5 9.0 8.5 9.0 9.0 105.60 105.60 2

9 Rogelito Lopes de Souza BRA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position D 3.7 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 9.0 93.24 93.24 6

10 Todd Michael USA flying forward 2 somersaults tuck with split C 3.9 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 56.16 56.16 12

11 Magnus Gardarsson DK forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 9.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.5 9.0 108.00 108.00 1

12 Steve Black AUS forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 97.20 97.20 4

Marks Total 

points
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Rank

 1 HH  2 RA  3 OO  4 CL  5 CH  6 PR  7 GV Points Round 2

1 Oleg Vyshyvanov UKR back 2 somersaults layout A 4.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 84.87 143.37 12

2 Ivan Alvarez MEX forward 2 somersaults with 2 1/2 twists, free position D 4.3 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 9.5 100.62 196.62 7

3 Alex Andermatt SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 83.16 166.41 10

4 Juan Adolfo Gutierrez MEX reverse 3 somersaults tuck C 4.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 82.80 157.68 11

5 Tim Kennedy USA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.2 9.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 104.58 194.49 8

6 Sergey Zotin  RUS forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 5.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 112.50 198.90 6

7 Peter Bihun CAN inward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.7 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 114.21 212.61 4

8 Orlando Duque COL back 2 somersaults with 3 twists, free position D 4.7 8.5 8.5 9.0 9.5 9.5 9.0 10.0 128.31 233.91 2

9 Rogelito Lopes de Souza BRA back 2 somersaults with 3 twists, free position D 4.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 108.57 201.81 5

10 Todd Michael USA forward 3 somersaults tuck with split C 4.5 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.5 8.5 116.10 172.26 9

11 Magnus Gardarsson DK inward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist B 4.7 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 109.98 217.98 3

12 Steve Black AUS back 2 somersaults with 4 twists, free position D 5.3 9.5 9.5 10.0 9.5 9.5 10.0 10.0 154.23 251.43 1

Marks Total 

points
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